502551100 10/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2596682

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEAN-MARC GIRARDIN	10/18/2013
JOE ESTEIREIRO	10/18/2013
PATRICK GIRARDIN	10/18/2013
EDGARDO CARDONNA	10/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALEDA COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	5553 RAVENSWOOD ROAD
Internal Address:	BUILDING 104
City:	FT. LAUDERDALE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33312

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13842407

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)698-2433 Phone: 312-861-8609

Email: chiuspatent@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SUSAN VANDERWALKER - BAKER & MCKENZIE

Address Line 1: 300 E. RANDOLPH STREET Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF CURMITTER.	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QSTR-119-CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SUSAN VANDERWALKER	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN VANDERWALKER

PATENT REEL: 031508 FRAME: 0465

502551100

00 0V\$ FU

Signature:	/Susan Vanderwalker/
Date:	10/30/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=QSTR-119-CIP - Assignment Signed#page1.tif source=QSTR-119-CIP - Assignment Signed#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031508 FRAME: 0466

Attorney Docket No.: QSTR-119-CIP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following individuals,

Name	Residence Address
Jean-Marc GIRARDIN	477 Ocean Boulevard, Golden Beach, FL 33160
Joe ESTEIREIRO	15801 SW 15th Street, Weston, FL 33326
Patrick GIRARDIN	1326 SW 23rd Street, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33315
Edgardo CARDONNA	2323 W. State Road 84, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33312

(hereinafter, the "Assignors") have made one or more inventions for which an application for patent with the particulars listed below has been filed:

Country of Filing: United States
Title: 3-Point Wheelchair Passenger Securement System
Application No.: <u>13/842,407 filed on 15 MAR 2013</u>

which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Application No. <u>12/573,881 filed on 05 OCT 2009</u>, which claims priority to <u>Provisional Application No. 61/102,853 filed on 05 OCT 2008</u>.

the Assignment for both of which was Recorded in the U.S. Patent Office on <u>22 DEC 2009 at Reel and Frame Nos. 023686 / 0578; and</u>

WHEREAS, VALEDA COMPANY, LLC (herein after the "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the <u>State of FLORIDA</u>, and having its principal place of business at <u>5553 Ravenswood Road</u>, <u>Building 104</u>, <u>Ft. Lauderdale</u>, <u>FL 33312</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions in countries throughout the world and to patents issued by competent authorities in all regions of the world based on said inventions, and

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in good consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me/us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignees in their respective territories, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and described in the aforesaid application. preparatory to obtaining patent, including the application, non-provisional applications claiming priority thereto, and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications therefore, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications, including the right to claim priority under all applicable international treaties, arrangements and agreements (including without limitation the Paris Convention, the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) and TRIPs), the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignees to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made; and I/we hereby agree to sign all necessary

Attorney Docket No.: QSTR-119-CIP

papers and do all lawful acts reasonably requisite in connection with the prosecution, assignment, enforcement and disclaimer of each and every of said applications, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignees or their successors and assigns.

AND, I/we do hereby authorize and request the authorities in any country issuing any of the aforementioned patents to issue to the respective Assignee for the sole use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Jean-Marc-GIRARDIN

signature

Patrick GMARDIN Edgardo CARDONNA

sígnature

Joe ESTEIŔ